

Program No 0423-S Term August 1, 2014 to July 31, 2015												
Title: SSA BOOK PRINTING												
GRAPHIC												
GATEWAY PRESS, INC. COMMUNICATIONS McDONALD & EUDY GRAY GRAPHICS CURRENT CONTRACTOR												
Louisville, KY Upper Marlboro, MD TEMPLE HILLS, MD Capitol Heights Md GRAY GRAPHICS												
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
<b>I. PREPRESS:</b>												
Trim/Page-size unit:												
(a)	produced from electronic file.....per page	23,358	3.00	70,074.00	2.00	46,716.00	1.50	35,037.00	1.00	23,358.00	3.00	70,074.00
<b>Proofs:</b>												
(b)	Digital color content proof.....per trim/page-size unit	17,264	2.00	34,528.00	2.00	34,528.00	0.50	8,632.00	1.00	17,264.00	3.00	51,792.00
(c)	One piece laminated color proof.....per trim/page-size unit	2672	4.00	10,688.00	18.00	48,096.00	2.00	5,344.00	13.00	34,736.00	15.00	40,080.00
<b>II. PRINTING, BINDING AND DISTRIBUTION:</b>												
(a)	Saddle-stitched, including binding....per page											
Black Ink or a Color Other Than Black												
(1)	Makeready and Setup	256	15.00	3,840.00	12.00	3,072.00	7.50	1,920.00	8.00	2,048.00	8.00	2,048.00
(2)	Per 1,000 Copies	356	1.50	534.00	2.20	783.20	1.50	534.00	2.00	712.00	1.40	498.40
Each Additional Color Of Ink												
(3)	Makeready and Setup	144	7.50	1,080.00	40.00	5,760.00	20.00	2,880.00	15.00	2,160.00	25.00	3,600.00
(4)	Per 1,000 Copies	360	0.25	90.00	7.00	2,520.00	2.00	720.00	1.50	540.00	2.00	720.00
4-Color Process												
(5)	Makeready and Setup	96	50.00	4,800.00	75.00	7,200.00	35.00	3,360.00	40.00	3,840.00	50.00	4,800.00
(6)	Per 1,000 Copies	480	3.00	1,440.00	25.00	12,000.00	5.00	2,400.00	5.40	2,592.00	5.00	2,400.00
(b)	Looseleaf product, including binding...per page											
Black Ink or a Color Other Than Black												
(1)	Makeready and Setup	3,100	20.00	62,000.00	8.00	24,800.00	5.00	15,500.00	4.00	12,400.00	6.00	18,600.00
(2)	Per 1,000 Copies	51,850	1.80	93,330.00	2.00	103,700.00	1.50	77,775.00	1.60	82,960.00	1.60	82,960.00
Each Additional Color Of Ink												
(3)	Makeready and Setup	3400	8.00	27,200.00	40.00	136,000.00	20.00	68,000.00	12.00	40,800.00	20.00	68,000.00
(4)	Per 1,000 Copies	48,900	0.30	14,670.00	2.00	97,800.00	1.50	73,350.00	0.35	17,115.00	1.50	73,350.00
4-Color Process												
(5)	Makeready and Setup	2800	30.00	84,000.00	55.00	154,000.00	35.00	98,000.00	28.00	78,400.00	40.00	112,000.00
(6)	Per 1,000 Copies	6420	5.00	32,100.00	8.00	51,360.00	4.75	30,495.00	5.00	32,100.00	4.75	30,495.00
(c)	Perfect-bound, text including binding..per page											
Black Ink or a Color Other Than Black												
(1)	Makeready and Setup	2,046	20.00	40,920.00	7.00	14,322.00	5.00	10,230.00	4.00	8,184.00	5.00	10,230.00
(2)	Per 1,000 Copies	33,304	1.75	58,282.00	1.75	58,282.00	1.50	49,956.00	1.40	46,625.60	1.20	39,964.80
Each Additional Color Of Ink												
(3)	Makeready and Setup	1688	8.00	13,504.00	30.00	50,640.00	20.00	33,760.00	12.00	20,256.00	20.00	33,760.00
(4)	Per 1,000 Copies	31192	0.30	9,357.60	4.00	124,768.00	1.50	46,788.00	0.40	12,476.80	1.50	46,788.00
4-Color Process												
(5)	Makeready and Setup	250	30.00	7,500.00	80.00	20,000.00	40.00	10,000.00	28.00	7,000.00	40.00	10,000.00
(6)	Per 1,000 Copies	5500	4.50	24,750.00	8.00	44,000.00	5.00	27,500.00	5.20	28,600.00	4.75	26,125.00
(d)	Separate cover, including binding.....per complete cover											
Black Ink or a Color Other Than Black												
(1)	Makeready and Setup	13	400.00	5,200.00	225.00	2,925.00	175.00	2,275.00	200.00	2,600.00	200.00	2,600.00
(2)	Per 1,000 Copies	159	25.00	3,975.00	35.00	5,565.00	35.00	5,565.00	25.00	3,975.00	30.00	4,770.00
Each Additional Color Of Ink												
(3)	Makeready and Setup	4	200.00	800.00	100.00	400.00	100.00	400.00	100.00	400.00	100.00	400.00
(4)	Per 1,000 Copies	105	3.00	315.00	30.00	3,150.00	10.00	1,050.00	5.00	525.00	6.00	630.00
4-Color Process												
(5)	Makeready and Setup	2	500.00	1,000.00	700.00	1,400.00	575.00	1,150.00	500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00
(6)	Per 1,000 Copies	34	50.00	1,700.00	50.00	1,700.00	40.00	1,360.00	40.00	1,360.00	35.00	1,190.00

Program No 0423-S Term April 1, 2009 to March 31, 2010												
Title: SSA PAMPHLETS AND BOOKS												
			GRAPHIC									
			GATEWAY PRESS, INC.		COMMUNICATIONS		McDONALD & EUDY		GRAY GRAPHICS		CURRENT CONTRACTOR	
			Louisville, KY		Upper Marlboro, MD		TEMPLE HILLS, MD		Capitol Heights Md		GRAY GRAPHICS	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
<b>II. PRINTING, BINDING AND DISTRIBUTION:</b>												
(e)	Aqueous Coating or Varnishing Covers 1 & 4 .....per cover											
(1)	<b>Makeready and/or Setup</b>	3	100.00	300.00	125.00	375.00	100.00	300.00	100.00	300.00	100.00	300.00
(2)	<b>Running Per 1,000 Copies</b>	12	5.00	60.00	20.00	240.00	20.00	240.00	6.00	72.00	10.00	120.00
(f)	Printing and die cutting tabs..... .....per tab.....											
(1)	<b>Makeready and/or Setup</b>	16	100.00	1,600.00	200.00	3,200.00	125.00	2,000.00	50.00	800.00	50.00	800.00
(2)	<b>Running Per 1,000 Copies</b>	142	70.00	9,940.00	50.00	7,100.00	35.00	4,970.00	75.00	10,650.00	75.00	10,650.00
<b>III. PAPER: Per 1,000 Leaves</b>												
(a)	White Offset Book, 50-lb											
(1)	<b>Format A</b>	9,682	5.00	48,410.00	6.50	62,933.00	6.50	62,933.00	6.40	61,964.80	6.20	60,028.40
(2)	<b>Format B</b>	24,205	6.50	157,332.50	7.00	169,435.00	6.50	157,332.50	6.80	164,594.00	6.60	159,753.00
(b)	White Offset Book, 60-lb											
(1)	<b>Format A</b>	2000	6.00	12,000.00	7.50	15,000.00	7.50	15,000.00	6.80	13,600.00	6.40	12,800.00
(2)	<b>Format B</b>	11000	7.80	85,800.00	8.00	88,000.00	7.50	82,500.00	7.20	79,200.00	7.00	77,000.00
(c)	Colored Offset Book, 50-lb											
(1)	<b>Format A</b>	1500	8.00	12,000.00	9.50	14,250.00	10.50	15,750.00	10.00	15,000.00	9.40	14,100.00
(2)	<b>Format B</b>	2950	10.00	29,500.00	11.00	32,450.00	10.50	30,975.00	12.00	35,400.00	11.00	32,450.00
(d)	White Litho Coated Book,, 70-lb											
(1)	<b>Format A</b>	24	12.00	288.00	16.00	384.00	20.00	480.00	14.00	336.00	14.00	336.00
(2)	<b>Format B</b>	102	16.00	1,632.00	16.50	1,683.00	20.00	2,040.00	15.00	1,530.00	15.00	1,530.00
(e)	White Matte Coated Offset Book, 60-lb											
(1)	<b>Format A</b>	52	11.00	572.00	17.00	884.00	17.00	884.00	12.00	624.00	14.00	728.00
(2)	<b>Format B</b>	240	14.00	3,360.00	17.50	4,200.00	17.00	4,080.00	13.00	3,120.00	15.00	3,600.00
(f)	White Vellum-Finish Cover, 65-lb											
(1)	<b>Format A</b>	44	25.00	1,100.00	39.00	1,716.00	35.00	1,540.00	45.00	1,980.00	35.00	1,540.00
(2)	<b>Format B</b>	12	35.00	420.00	41.00	492.00	35.00	420.00	50.00	600.00	37.00	444.00
(g)	Colored Vellum-Finish Cover, 65-lb											
(1)	<b>Format A</b>	2	30.00	60.00	52.00	104.00	45.00	90.00	55.00	110.00	37.00	74.00
(2)	<b>Format B</b>	7	40.00	280.00	57.00	399.00	45.00	315.00	60.00	420.00	40.00	280.00
(h)	White Litho Coated Cover, 80-lb											
(1)	<b>Format A</b>	2	25.00	50.00	50.00	100.00	43.00	86.00	35.00	70.00	40.00	80.00
(2)	<b>Format B</b>	6	35.00	210.00	55.00	330.00	43.00	258.00	40.00	240.00	45.00	270.00
(i)	White Matte Coated Cover, 65-lb											
(1)	<b>Format A</b>	100	30.00	3,000.00	55.00	5,500.00	40.00	4,000.00	45.00	4,500.00	45.00	4,500.00
(2)	<b>Format B</b>	140	40.00	5,600.00	60.00	8,400.00	40.00	5,600.00	50.00	7,000.00	50.00	7,000.00
(j)	White Vellum Bristol, 67-lb											
(1)	<b>Format A</b>	50	25.00	1,250.00	35.00	1,750.00	40.00	2,000.00	40.00	2,000.00	55.00	2,750.00
(2)	<b>Format B</b>	16	35.00	560.00	37.00	592.00	40.00	640.00	45.00	720.00	60.00	960.00
(k)	Colored Vellum Bristol, 67-lb											
(1)	<b>Format A</b>	16	35.00	560.00	45.00	720.00	45.00	720.00	55.00	880.00	64.00	1,024.00
(2)	<b>Format B</b>	100	45.00	4,500.00	51.00	5,100.00	45.00	4,500.00	60.00	6,000.00	70.00	7,000.00
(l)	White Index 90-lb											
(1)	<b>Format A</b>	416	20.00	8,320.00	45.00	18,720.00	35.00	14,560.00	28.00	11,648.00	64.00	26,624.00
(2)	<b>Format B</b>	804	25.00	20,100.00	49.00	39,396.00	35.00	28,140.00	30.00	24,120.00	70.00	56,280.00
(m)	Colored Index 90-lb											
(1)	<b>Format A</b>	20	30.00	600.00	60.00	1,200.00	45.00	900.00	34.00	680.00	64.00	1,280.00
(2)	<b>Format B</b>	16	35.00	560.00	65.00	1,040.00	45.00	720.00	36.00	576.00	70.00	1,120.00
<b>IV. ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:</b>												
(a)	Shrink-film packaging or band w/kraft paper bands.....per package/band	161,010	0.20	32,202.00	0.20	32,202.00	0.18	28,981.80	0.25	40,252.50	0.20	32,202.00
(b)	Drilling each run.....per 1,000 leaves	29,135	0.50	14,567.50	0.70	20,394.50	0.50	14,567.50	0.50	14,567.50	0.50	14,567.50
(c)	Perforate on fold.....per 1,000 pages	292	2.00	584.00	3.00	876.00	1.75	511.00	10.00	2,920.00	2.00	584.00
(d)	Creating/affixing address labels from furnished disk.....per 1,000 labels	334	40.00	13,360.00	80.00	26,720.00	13.00	4,342.00	35.00	11,690.00	50.00	16,700.00

Program No 0423-S Term April 1, 2009 to March 31, 2010												
Title: SSA PAMPHLETS AND BOOKS												
			GATEWAY PRESS, INC.		GRAPHIC COMMUNICATIONS		McDONALD & EUDY		GRAY GRAPHICS		CURRENT CONTRACTOR	
			Louisville, KY		Upper Marlboro, MD		TEMPLE HILLS, MD		Capitol Heights Md		GRAY GRAPHICS	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
<b>V.</b>	<b>PACKING:</b>											
1.	Bulk shipments (other than by mail):											
(a)	Pack/seal shipping containers....per container	3,032	1.50	4,548.00	2.50	7,580.00	1.50	4,548.00	2.00	6,064.00	1.50	4,548.00
2.	Mailing:											
(a)	Affix labels on single copies (self-mailer) .....per 100 labels	100	5.00	500.00	15.00	1,500.00	18.00	1,800.00	10.00	1,000.00	5.00	500.00
(b)	Sgl/mult copies in kraft envelopes to 200 leaves.....per envelope	25,292	0.75	18,969.00	0.59	14,922.28	0.28	7,081.76	0.45	11,381.40	0.35	8,852.20
(c)	Sgl/mult copies over 200 leaves to 12-lbs in cushioned shipping bags or wrapped in shipping bundles.....per bag/bundle	6,583	1.00	6,583.00	1.25	8,228.75	1.00	6,583.00	1.50	9,874.50	0.65	4,278.95
(d)	Quantities over 12-lbs to 36-lbs wrapped in shipping bundles, packed in shipping containers .....per bundle/container	1450	1.50	2,175.00	2.50	3,625.00	2.00	2,900.00	2.00	2,900.00	2.00	2,900.00
	<b>CONTRACTOR SUBTOTALS</b>			<b>\$1,111,130.60</b>		<b>\$1,657,228.73</b>		<b>\$1,129,269.56</b>		<b>\$1,033,412.10</b>		<b>\$1,309,429.25</b>
	<b>DISCOUNT</b>		3.00%	<b>\$33,333.92</b>	0.50%	<b>\$8,286.14</b>	1.00%	<b>\$11,292.70</b>	2.00%	<b>\$20,668.24</b>	2.00%	<b>\$26,188.59</b>
	<b>DISCOUNTED TOTALS</b>			<b>\$1,077,796.68</b>		<b>\$1,648,942.59</b>		<b>\$1,117,976.86</b>		<b>\$1,012,743.86</b>		<b>\$1,283,240.67</b>
										<b>Awarded</b>		